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This report provided free of charge by:
Skyview Motors LLC
7224 E McDowell Rd Ste 115
Scottsdale, AZ 85257

(855) 759-8139

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

No Accidents
Reported

1-Owner
Vehicle

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

$43,930 CARFAX Value
$42,599 Dealer Price *

$1,331 Savings
*As reported to CARFAX as of 8/16/23 9:31:53 PM (CDT)

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in New York

2021 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE LIMITED X
VIN: 1C4RJFBT5MC756863
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmlfKJmabx2MycyoFobXZXTP9FEqNdFIbJrvW-9JTD1Nze_J_3moDoQTNj-EHnqYpAU8A9rFtA8rbV32YrEEqm6EStlrDmW0FinPbfS9CCzjI_QN0AHQyJYdH4_TNwi8bBxIF0lT5opKaDnO9gvMQm15EMBwt9bJ16hOzcz7thksuwUdboAjevMf0sV2zKo4R1vQ5scy1ZYQoT6HgRHq6Ps0jLYYA3i0EJCBN5KG72MzdltahY5vA4-5GjIcViupn2YzVAO7lQSm3hc7_TfG_W7QUn1AbU52ZfjtVhnC4hKri1k_6kOy2cpZotYfd3aId5.cfx
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/17/23 at
7:16:32 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

25,238  Last reported odometer reading
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Skyview Motors LLC

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 years

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 12,233/yr

Last reported odometer reading 25,238

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
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Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 11 months or 10,762 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

12,233 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

06/15/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/21/2021 Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Fiat of Manhattan
New York, NY
212-549-2208
nycjeep.com/

3.9 / 5.0
87 Verified Reviews

1,715 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/30/2021 Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Fiat of Manhattan
New York, NY
212-549-2208
nycjeep.com

3.9 / 5.0
87 Verified Reviews

1,715 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmlfKJmabx2MycyoFobXZXTP9FEqNdFIbJrvW-9JTD1Nze_J_3moDoQTNj-EHnqYpAU8A9rFtA8rbV32YrEEqm6EStlrDmW0FinPbfS9CCzjI5cgRSeUDMNDiXyPrTLpTVtL1xgm2qrRvJ7E8jpRShV0FzzyZmMnbxCLPHi48UJHe-GhZJ-747Z9lvoHaa8XIwD3G3uXg6NZNccS0idNIZH-CRRbxDRVkk0HukHkc4ujpWyNaBoLbpA4Y_9ASRp0-v0WBFPOV6TB97tRXJbZ2e2sX8nDVfqBYfKsppWq_3LL9NOf8rvywJUDndA8EYNrFw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmlfKJmabx2MycyoFobXZXTP9FEqNdFIbJrvW-9JTD1Nze_J_3moDoQTNj-EHnqYpAU8A9rFtA8rbV32YrEEqm6EStlrDmW0FinPbfS9CCzjI5cgRSeUDMNDiXyPrTLpTVd4YcTuiA_ZVaLIUpsVK1BbIO4FJCTGPiypEYtTqhf5C-QtkRL1EwZst3s7kdtCIMNe5rqwNgkEo0riJdRKdcX2EgxPZ26SuRz81kV96NQaGxLQsnDy0XCVcYDWPaCmX9dSmRpUY87Eo6C-brCozUmAVJJLtospLMmTxhAoAFaJXVwdILhAow2bY0A7cKhc8n.cfx
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07/02/2021 Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Fiat of Manhattan
New York, NY
212-549-2208
nycjeep.com/

3.9 / 5.0
87 Verified Reviews

1,715 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/02/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

07/03/2021 5 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/07/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

07/27/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cockeysville, MD

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/10/2021 11 Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Fiat of Manhattan
New York, NY
212-549-2208
nycjeep.com/

3.9 / 5.0
87 Verified Reviews

1,715 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/02/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New York, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

07/18/2022 11,286 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

10/06/2022 15,196 Bayside Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Bayside, NY
718-229-8700
baysidechryslerjeepdodg
e.net

4.4 / 5.0
593 Verified Reviews

9,850 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Steering/suspension checked

05/15/2023 23,396 Bayside Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Bayside, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
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888-463-9816
baysidechryslerjeepdodg
e.net

4.4 / 5.0
593 Verified Reviews

9,850 Customer
Favorites

06/27/2023 24,438 Bayside Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Bayside, NY
888-463-9816
baysidechryslerjeepdodg
e.net

4.4 / 5.0
593 Verified Reviews

9,850 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Engine checked

07/30/2023 25,237 Tarrytown Honda
Tarrytown, NY
914-631-0815
tarrytownhonda.com

4.4 / 5.0
1,010 Verified Reviews

1,089 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/04/2023 Tarrytown Honda
Tarrytown, NY
914-631-0815
tarrytownhonda.com

4.4 / 5.0
1,010 Verified Reviews

1,089 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Air filter replaced
Safety inspection performed
Wiper(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/04/2023 25,238 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/17/23 7:16:32 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE vehicle (VIN: 1C4RJFBT5MC756863), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 8/17/23 at 8:16 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to
us on this 2021 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED X (1C4RJFBT5MC756863).

2021 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED X

VIN: 1C4RJFBT5MC756863

Estimated start date of warranty: 07/07/2021

Last CARFAX reading reported on 08/04/2023: 25,238 miles

Today's Date: 08/17/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles 11 months or 10,762 miles
Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 35 months or 34,762 miles
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 71 months or 54,762 miles
Corrosion 36 months or unlimited mileage 11 months or unlimited mileage
Transferable Transferable, no deductible. Same
Roadside No data reported to CARFAX
Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage 95 months or unlimited mileage
Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: Transferable, no deductible. Safety
Restraint: Safety belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the
state of Kansas. Specific Components: Wear items covered 1/12,000.
Diesel: 5/100,000 no deductible. Notes: 2008-09 model year vehicles:
limited lifetime powertrain warranty to original owner, not transferable,
effective on vehicles purchased on or after 7-26-07. Inspection required.

CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take
into account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer
warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only
valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available
for this vehicle at the JEEP website.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/17/23 7:16:32 AM (CDT)

https://www.jeep.com/
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report Courtesy of:

Skyview Motors LLC

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/17/23 7:16:32 AM (CDT)

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

Guarantee Coverage:
08/17/2023 - 08/17/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2021 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED X

VIN:
1C4RJFBT5MC756863

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive w/ 4X4

Body Style:
4 Door Wagon/Sport Utility

Engine:
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a

Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

Severe Damage:

Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Odometer Problems:

Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

Lemon history:

Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
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